FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	101565799	nereby certify that this paper is ng deposited with the partition of the certific and trademark office service as first class man frequency enveloped.	dİ ∋		
10.	DATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL	Y Attorney for Applicant (s)). -		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	1 -	e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Conveying Party(ies)		partmental File Secret File names of conveying parties attached Frecution Date			
Name (line 1) Ogden Manufacturi	ш.	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 1 1 2 0 0 0			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)	****				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Ogden Manufacturin	g Co., a subsid	diary of If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) Emerson Electric C	Emerson Electric Co. receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 64 West Seegers Ro	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Arlington Heights	IL State/Country	60005 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and	Address	or the first Receiving Party only.			
Name					
Address(line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
uationing the data needed to complete the Coverament. Send comment	adt at etemitee nebruid sidt naibrenes	Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
' I D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs Office	of Management and Rudget Panerus	ork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0106

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312/526-1565			
Name	Gerald S. Schur					
Address (line 1)	WELSH & KATZ,LTD.	•				
Address (line 2)	120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200					
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60606					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1			
	Number(s) or Patent Nur	· · /	additional numbers attached			
	ne Patent Application Number or the I ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property). It Number(s)			
		5,034,595	it rumber(s)			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	ion was Month Day Year			
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT			
	er PCT application number <u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Numbe		PCT			
	not been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-0920						
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	S. Schur	Gerald A. Sely	12/5/00			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

PATENT REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ogden Manufacturing Co., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor") is the owner by assignment recorded May 9, 1990 of U.S. Patent No. 5,034,595, titled CARTRIDGE HEATER ASSEMBLY, issued July 23, 1991 to Gary Grendys;

WHEREAS Ogden Manufacturing Co., a subsidiary of Emerson Electric Co., a

Delaware corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in
the said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

OGDEN MANUFACTURING CO.

Date: // ~ ⊋⊘ ,2000

RECORDED: 12/11/2000

By

Presiden

PATENT REEL: 011369 FRAME: 0108